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Guide Rail Materials 

HWAY 10-14 Tally Sheet – March 25, 2010 

 
 Vendor 

Lot A – Guide Rail Section – Corrugated, W Beam Chemung Supply 
Expanded 

Supply 

Item #  Unit Price Unit Price  

1 13’6” section, 12 gauge, corrugated beam 61.20 57.00 

2 13’6” section, 12 gauge, corrugated beam, curved to specific radius 105.60 81.00 

3 13’6” section, 12 gauge, straight terminal rail, galvanized/anchor bolt cluster 

holes 

87.60 73.00 

4 Corrugated beam flared end section, each 22.80 20.00 

5 Transition Piece* (W Beam to Box Beam) 115.20 195.00 

Total – Lot A (Items 1 – 5)  392.40  426.00 

Lot B – Guide Rail – Box Beam   

Item #  Unit Price Unit Price 

6 18’0” section, box beam (Price Per Foot) 12.66 16.60 

7 18’0” section, box beam, shop cut and mitered curve rail (Price Per Foot) 51.60 39.67 

8 18’0” section, box beam, curved to special radius (Price Per Foot) 17.16 21.63 

9 Box Beam end section 168.00 243.47 

10 5 7/16” x 27” x 5/8” splice plate for box beam guide rail, each w/ 3/4" x 1 1/2" 

bolts and washers 

30.90 47.80 

11 5” x 3 1/2" x 3/8” x 4 1/2" long angle for attaching box beam to post, each 5.40 10.50 

 Total – Lot B (Items 6 – 11)  285.72  379.67 

Lot C – Posts   

Item #  Unit Price Unit Price  

12 W6 x 8.5 x 5’9” metal post 37.80 40.05 

13 W6 x 8.5 x 14” metal block-out 10.80 11.40 

14 3” x 2” I Beam @ 5.7 x 5’ 3” 38.40 42.90 

15 3” x 2” I Beam @ 5.7 x 2’ 9” 28.80 39.00 

16 Round, wood, Minimum diameter, 5” x 6’, pressure treated 38.50 0 

17 8” x 8” x 5’4” wood post w/8” x 8” x 14” wood block-out, pressure treated 0 0 

18 6” x 8” x 5’6” wood, pressure treated 0 0 

Total – Lot C (Items 12 – 18)  154.30  133.35 

Lot D – Miscellaneous Hardware   

Item #  Unit Price Unit Price  

19 5/8” x 1 1/4" splice bolt and hex nut, per 1000 720.00 785.00 

20 5/8” x 17” post bolts for attaching to wood block-out, post, per 1000 312.00 353.00 

21 5/8” x 2 1/2" hex bolt w/hex nut, per 1000 1800.00 2146.00 

22 1/2” x 1 1/2" hex bolt w/hex nut and washer, per 1000 600.00 380.00 

23 3/8” x 7” hex bolt w/hex nut and washer, each .96 1.35 

24 5/8” x 8" carriage bolt w/hex nut and flat washer, minimum 4” thread, per 100 300.00 423.00 

25 Anchor bolt cluster, 8 3/4" x 18” bolts w/nuts and two top plates, each 732.00 75.54 

26 3/4" x 7 1/2" hex bolt w/hex nut and washer, each 3.72 4.13 

 Total – Lot D (Items 19 – 26) 4,468.68 4,168.02 

Lot E – Bridge Rail   

Item #  Unit Price Unit Price  

27 5” x 3” x 1/4" bridge rail, cut to specified length, per foot 13.08 25.50 

28 Type B, two rail, post, each 360.00 347.00 

29 Type B, two rail, terminus, galvanized, left/right, each 594.00 373.00 

30 Clamp bars for attaching bridge rail to post, w/hardware, each 19.80 36.50 

31 2” x 4” x 3’0” rail splices, each 180.00 122.00 

32 7/8” x 14” anchor stud w/2 hex nuts, each 15.00 8.96 

33 2” x  4” x 1’6” terminus splice plates, w/bolts and washers, each 162.00 120.00 

Total – Lot E (Items 27 – 33) 1,343.88 1,032.96 

Lot F – Transition Assembly (Bridge Rail to Box Beam)   
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Item #  Unit  Qty Total Unit Qty Total 

34 7’3” Transition Tube per assembly 246.00 2 492.00 399.00 2 798.00 

35 6” x 8” x 6” long tube blockout 15.90 6 95.40 41.50 6 249.00 

36 16’ Box Beam (6” x 6”) 243.00 2 486.00 404.00 2 808.00 

37 9’3” Tapered end section 156.00 1 156.00 230.00 1 230.00 

38 5” x 5” Double bend tube splice 126.00 1 126.00 227.00 1 227.00 

 Total – Lot F (Items 34 – 38)   1,355.40   2,312.00 

 


